

PROCLAMATION

Presented by Supervisor Bill Horn

HONORING A PLACE FOR MOM, INC.

WHEREAS, the health, safety and well-being of residents is of primary concern for the County of San Diego and on July 13, 2010, the San Diego County Board of Supervisors adopted Live Well San Diego to achieve the County's vision of safe, healthy and thriving communities; and

WHEREAS, the Live Well San Diego vision is about uniting all sectors—business, schools, military and veteran's organizations, community and faith-based organizations, and all levels of government—in order to bring about positive change; and

WHEREAS, A Place for Mom, Inc. has shared the values and vision for creating a healthy, safe and thriving society for all citizens across the United States and in San Diego County; and is committed to their mission of providing care that addresses the social, physical, spiritual, ethnic, economic and cultural needs of the population they serve; and

WHEREAS, since 2000, A Place for Mom, Inc. has dedicated themselves to being a comprehensive senior living resource; providing information and resources tailored to the individual needs of the persons and families they serve with no charge to the client seeking a care referral; and

WHEREAS, A Place for Mom, Inc. actively engages in the San Diego Fall Prevention Task Force with the goal of helping older adults and their caregivers be better informed so they can take responsibility for their health and wellbeing; and

WHEREAS, A Place for Mom. Inc. demonstrates their commitment to community education and helping older adults decrease their risk for falls by providing Fall Prevention presentations; and

WHEREAS, A Place for Mom, Inc. is committed to continuing to advance Live Well San Diego into the future, by promoting and participating in the annual Alzheimer's Walk; offering paid leave to employees to encourage volunteerism, and partnering on the Live Well San Diego Regional Leadership Team's Community Health Improvement Plans; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT PROCLAIMED by Chairwoman Kristin Gaspar and all members of the San Diego County Board of Supervisors on this 15th day of May 2018 that they commend A Place for Mom, Inc. for its outstanding service, leadership, and commitment to the health and wellness of county residents, and do hereby declare this day to be "A PLACE FOR MOM, INC. LIVE WELL SAN DIEGO DAY" throughout San Diego County.